RESOLUTION NO. 2020-468

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO CONTRACT NO. C20-0091, PURCHASE ORDER NO. 20-07849 ISSUED TO CHARLES MARANDINO, LLC, MILMAY, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$251,965.00.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on September 3, 2020, adopted Resolution No. 2020-357, entitled "A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO CHARLES MARANDINO, LLC, MILMAY, NJ FOR THE RESURFACING OF LANDIS AVENUE PHASE ZERO (MYRTLE STREET TO MAIN ROAD), IN THE AMOUNT OF \$2,116,225.25; and

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of change orders; and

WHEREAS, the management personnel of Engineering has requested that an amendment be made to contract awarded to Charles Marandino, LLC, Milmay, NJ, for the Resurfacing of Landis Avenue Phase Zero (Myrtle Street to Main Road), as authorized by Resolution No. 2020-357, said amendment is made necessary due to the fact that Landis Sewerage Authority discovered that twenty-three (23) sewer laterals were in need of replacement; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.9, and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts involved and indicating that said change order may be allowed under these regulations; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of \$251,965.00; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C20-0091, Purchase Order No. 20-07849 issued to Charles Marandino, LLC, in the amount of \$251,965.00, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved.

Adopted:	
ATTEST:	President of Council
City Clerk	



November 17, 2020

TO THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VINELAND

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 1 Contract No. C20-0091 Landis Avenue Phase Zero (Myrtle Street to Main Road) Charles Marandino, LLC, Milmay, NJ

We are requesting an amendatory supplemental change order to Contract No. C20-0091, Purchase Order No. 20-007849, issued to Charles Marandino, LLC for the Resurfacing of Landis Avenue Phase Zero (Myrtle Street to Main Road).

This contract was authorized by Resolution No. 2020-357, adopted by City Council on September 3, 2020.

The change order requested, in the amount of \$251,965.00, provides for the replacement of twenty-three (23) sewer laterals

This change order represents an increase of approximately 11.9063412554% over the original contract amount of \$2,116,225.25.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1 et seq.

Robert Dickenson
Business Administrator

Respectfully submitted,

RD/rl Encl.



REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

	FOR:	DOGNALOS ADMIN.			
LANDIS AVENUE PHASE ZERO)				
	PROJECT NAME				
TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATIO	ON				
	EERING FROM: DAVID J. M				
This is a request for change order #_	1 to Contract # PO 20-0784	9 for:			
Project Name					
Name/Address of Contractor: CHARLES MARANDINO, LLC					
The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages if necessary to explain your reason and you must attach *documentation to support the necessity of this change order. *(Documentation from contractor, engineer, etc.) SEE ATTACHED "CHANGE ORDER 1 JUSTIFICATION"					
	_{\$} 2,116,225.25				
Original Contract Amount:					
Amount of this change order:	_{\$} 251,965.00				
Previous Change Orders:	s				
Total Revised Amount:	_s 2,368,190.25				
APPROVED BY: David J. Maillet, PE Print/type Signature					
NOTE: CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXC	EED 20% OF THE ORIGINAL CON	TRACT AMOUNT			
Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:					
Account # TO BE PROVIDED BY C	FO				

CC: Purchasing Division



David J. Maillet, PE City Engineer dmaillet@vinelandcity.org www.vinelandcity.org 640 E. Wood Street PO Box 1508 Vineland, NJ 08362-1508 Phone: (856) 794-4090 Fax: (856) 405-4606

CHANGE ORDER 1 JUSTIFICATION

LANDIS AVENUE PHASE ZERO

Upon commencement of the resurfacing project, Landis Sewerage Authority (LSA) discovered that twenty-three (23) sewer laterals were in need of replacement.

In an effort to expedite the replacements, a decision was made to ask the general contractor for this project for a quotation to perform the work, and to enter into an Inter-Local Agreement for LSA to reimburse the City for the costs incurred. Having LSA contract for the work, the paving project would definitely be pushed back to a point where final paving would have to wait until the spring.

The per unit cost is reasonable given the timing of the work and that the cost includes any and all restoration work associated with the replacements. LSA has agreed to the cost and the City Solicitor should be working on the agreement.



CONTRACT: LANDIS AVENUE, PHASE ZERO

CONTRACTOR: CHARLES MARANDINO, LLC

PO Box 20 Milmay, NJ 08340

PO #: 20-07849

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT QUANTITY		QUANTITY ADJUSTMENT		CONTRACT UNIT PRICE		CONTRACT AMOUNT	FINAL AMOUNT	AMOUNT OF CHANGE
S1	SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT	0	UNIT	23.00	23.00	\$ -	\$10,955.00	0.00	251,965.00	251,965.00
					TOTAL OF C	HANGE ORDI	ER #1:			\$251,965.00
	TOTAL PERCENT FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER:	11.91%								
	PERCENT TOTAL CHANGE ORDER TO DATE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	11.91%								
	AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT:			\$ 2,116,225.25						
	PLUS CHANGE ORDER NO. 1:			251,965.00						

Recommended By:

Contractor

City Engineer

i

CHARLES MARANDINO, LLC

CONCRETE CONTRACTOR

PO Box 20 Milmay, NJ 08340 Phone: 856.691.9963 856.691.5195 Cell: 856.982.6433 **PROPOSAL**

DATE: October 30, 2020

TO: City of Vineland Dept. of Engineering

Rick Caudill

RE: Resurfacing of Landis Avenue, Phase 0 ATTN: David Maillet Replacement of Sanitary Sewer Laterals

REVISED

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL COST
TBD	Remove and Replace Existing Sanitary Sewer Service Laterals 4" PVC SDR-35 as per Detail Provided Length & Depth Varies, Including all restorations of curb, gutter, sidewalk, topsoil, landscape, sprinkler repair, w/DGA backfill & 4" stab	\$10,955.00	23 Unit	\$ 251,965.00
				s -
			TOTAL	\$ 251.965.00

11/2/20 Approved ("HARLES MARANDINO

Notes and Exclusions:

- 1 Excludes all Engineering and As Built Requirements
- 2 No Cost included for any Testing Services
- 3 Price base on Single Mobilization to complete all services
- 4 No Cost included for any required Temporary Fencing
- 5 Proposal assumes FULL ROAD CLOSURE at work area(S).
- Work requires Full Width of Roadway
- 6 No Specifications have been provided other than standard Detail.
 May be Additional Costs for requirements as yet unknown
- 7 No Soil Boring Information has been provided. Proposal assumes NO Ground Water to If Required, Dewatering at Additional Cost be Encountered.
- 8 Traffic Control Cost will be governed by appropriate Line Items, as needed and necessary, per Contract Items #101-108